Tunnel material in all machines in all classes must maintain its structural integrity and be free of wear from traction devices.  If the tunnel is 
being worn by traction devices, tunnel protection devices must be installed to prevent damage to the tunnel by the traction devices. 

2. The hood must have top and side cowling and must contain at least one thousand three hundred (1300) square inches.  (To receive any 
contingencies, hood must be identifiable as an OEM style hood and engine and hood must be identified with the same brand.) 

3. Overall length of snowmobile is open. 

COURSE REQUIREMENTS 

COURSE DESCRIPTION 

1.